Private Hire Rates from July 1st 2022

| DESCRIPTION (Minimum Private Hire rate is 1 hour) | External Hourly Hire Rate |
|--|----------------------------------|
| Utility's | \$100 |
| Medium Trucks | ¢150 |
| (Crew cabs, Small Tippers & Table Tops) | \$150 |
| Heavy Trucks (Water Tankers & Tippers) | \$225 |
| Graders | \$260 |
| Rollers | \$155 |
| Mowers | \$125 |
| Tractors | \$155 |
| Backhoe | \$180 |
| Skidsteer | \$255 |
| Jetpatcher | \$260 |
| Crane Truck | \$285 |
| Garbage Compactor | \$235 |
| Ditchwitch Trencher | \$400 |
| Loader | \$240 |
| Forklift | \$140 |
| Polaris Buggy Light Vehicle | \$100 |
| Aerator | \$150 |
| Water Snorter/CCTV/Trailer (including truck) | \$280 |
| Vermeer Vacuum Excavator (including truck) | \$250 |
| Concrete Saw | \$135 |
| Traffic Lights | \$210/per day |
| Message Board | \$210/per day |
| Minor Plant | \$90/per day Plus Operator Costs |
| Other Large Plant & Vehicles not listed charges at Internal hire rate Plus 10% Plus \$60.00 per hour for Wages | |

Statement of Fees and Charges

A detailed schedule of Fees and Charges for 2022/2023, including those within Council's Statement of Revenue Policy, is included in the "Budget Document".

Applicable fees set out in this section are to be waived for bona-fide community events. Community events are defined as those run by not-for-profit organisations based in the Bogan Shire area, excluding events run by government agencies and private functions. The exception to this is where Council assets are hired for funerals when fees are to be waived.

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Council Halls & Theatres | | |
| Town Hall or Supper Room only (includes use of kitchen, bar area, chairs, tables, crockery & cutlery) | \$290.00 | Υ |
| Town Hall and Supper Room (includes use of kitchen, bar area, chairs, tables, crockery & cutlery) | \$400.00 | Υ |
| Collerreina Hall | \$100.00 | Υ |
| Coolabah Hall | \$100.00 | Υ |
| Additional cleaning after hire | Actual Cost | Υ |
| Ovals and Sporting Fields | | |
| Line marking for sporting events (per hour) | \$100.00 | Υ |
| (Available for non-sporting fixtures by arrangement only) | | |
| Hire of Council Ovals/Day (exclude cleaning) | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Use of Lights at Larkin Oval and netball courts (per hour) | \$10.00 1/2 Lights \$15.00 Full | Υ |
| Rugby Union Clubhouse | | |
| By arrangement with the Secretary of the Nyngan Rugby Union Club | Actual cost | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|---------------------|-----|
| Bonds—Casual Users of Council Facilities | | |
| Deposit for key (GST free if deposit not forfeited) | \$50.00 | N |
| Showground | \$670.00 | N |
| Racecourse | \$670.00 | N |
| Walker Pavilion | \$400.00 | N |
| Wye Pavilion | \$400.00 | N |
| Larkin Oval | \$400.00 | N |
| Frank Smith Oval | \$400.00 | N |
| O'Reilly Park | \$400.00 | N |
| Junior Rugby League Ground | \$400.00 | N |
| Davidson Park | \$400.00 | N |
| Rotary Park | \$400.00 | N |
| Town Hall Complex | \$670.00 | N |
| Collerreina Hall Bond | \$100.00 | N |
| Coolabah Hall Bond | \$100.00 | N |
| Bond payable for Old Buildings Transported into the Town Area | \$30,000.00 | N |
| Council Meeting Rooms | | |
| Council Meeting Room (per day) | \$160.00 | Υ |
| Works Depot Training Room (per day) | \$170.00 | Y |
| | | |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|---------------------|-----|
| Showground/Racecourse and Facilities | | |
| Hire of Showground Complex/Day (excluding electricity) | \$1,500.00 | Υ |
| Hire of Showground Complex/Day for Circus (excluding electricity) | \$210.00 | Υ |
| Walker Pavilion (including kitchen, bar, cool room) | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Wye Pavilion | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Walker Pavilion Bar (including cool room) | \$200.00 | Υ |
| Arena | \$280.00 | Υ |
| Rodeo Yards | \$280.00 | Υ |
| Cattle yards - casual use per head per day | \$1.60 | Υ |
| Sheep yards - casual use per head per day | \$0.95 | Υ |
| Racecourse (including bar and toilets) | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Horse Stalling charges (Per Horse per Night) | \$7.50 | Υ |
| Additional cleaning after hire | Actual Cost | Υ |
| Showground Camping Charges (per night) - Major Events Only | | |
| All Persons | \$5.50 | Υ |
| Coaches | \$70.00 | Υ |
| Army vehicles | \$17.00 | Υ |
| Semi-Trailers | \$45.00 | Υ |
| Cars with Horse floats/Caravans/Motorhomes | \$37.00 | Υ |
| Large Horse floats (trucks) | \$37.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|---------------------|-----|
| Council Equipment | | |
| Chairs | \$1.20 | Υ |
| Tables | \$5.60 | Υ |
| Crockery/Cutlery | \$80.00 | Υ |
| Delivery Fee (RETURN and in Town ONLY) | \$150.00 | Υ |
| Canteen Van (per day) | \$85.00 | Υ |
| Marquees | \$110.00 | Υ |
| Advertising Structures | | |
| Annual Charge—Signs 1200 x 1800 | \$100.00 | Υ |
| Annual Charge—Signs 1200 x 1200 | \$75.00 | Υ |
| Annual Charge—Signs 900 x 1800 | \$50.00 | Υ |
| Dishonoured Cheque Fee/Returned Direct Debit Fee | | |
| Administration Fee | \$20.00 | N |
| Temporary Fencing Hire (if available) | | |
| Temporary Fencing Bond Payable for Hire | \$250.00 | Υ |
| Hire temporary fencing (cost per panel per week hire minimum) | \$10.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Cemetery (Not Lawn Section) | | |
| Interment Fee | \$740.00 | Υ |
| Perpetual Maintenance | \$200.00 | Υ |
| Re-open & Close Existing Grave | \$655.00 | Υ |
| Reserve Plot includes Perpetual Maintenance (non-refundable) | \$410.00 | Υ |
| Additional Fee (Weekend and Public Holiday Burials) | \$485.00 | Υ |
| Lawn Cemetery | | |
| Interment Fee | \$740.00 | Υ |
| Interment Fee (Cremation Section) | \$505.00 | Υ |
| Interment Fee—Re-opening Lawn Cemetery for Ashes | \$330.00 | Υ |
| Reopening Grave for Second Interment | \$655.00 | Υ |
| Reopening Grave for Interment (Cremation Section) | \$505.00 | Υ |
| Perpetual Maintenance | \$675.00 | Υ |
| Reserve Plot includes Perpetual Maintenance (non-refundable) | \$880.00 | Υ |
| Additional Fee (Weekend and Public Holiday Burials) | \$485.00 | Υ |
| Cremation Wall | | |
| Interment Fee | \$360.00 | Υ |
| Reserve Niche | \$155.00 | Υ |
| Villages | | |
| Interment Fee—Hermidale & Girilambone | \$2215.00 | Υ |
| Re-open & Close Existing Grave —Hermidale & Girilambone | \$2215.00 | Υ |
| Interment Fee—Coolabah | \$2525.00 | Υ |
| Re-open & Close Existing Grave —Coolabah | \$2525.00 | Υ |
| Additional Fee (Weekend and Public Holiday Burials) | \$485.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|-----------------------|-----|
| Cemetery Headwall & Cremation Wall —Bronze Plaques | | |
| Memorial Plaque (minimum cost \$710.00) | At cost + 20% oncost* | Υ |
| Detachable Plaque (minimum cost \$250.00) | At cost + 20% oncost* | Υ |
| Cremation Wall Plaque (minimum cost \$330.00) | At cost + 20% oncost* | Υ |
| NOTE: 20% on-cost includes design and fixing of inscribed plaque | | |
| *Maximum on-cost charge \$150 | | |

| Animal Impounding fees | | |
|---|---------------|---|
| Release of Impounded Dog or Cat | \$72.00 | N |
| Second and subsequent Impounding within 3mths | \$53.00 | N |
| Maintenance Charge for impounded Dog or Cat weekday | \$5.00 | N |
| Maintenance Charge for impounded Dog or Cat weekend | \$20.00 | N |
| Re-home animal (plus registration & microchip) | \$51.00 | N |
| All costs associated with holding or surrendering and releasing companion animals will be passed onto the owner | At Cost + 20% | N |
| Stock Impounding/Surrender Animal | | |
| Minimum fee on any impounding and surrender (not to be charged if the animal is deemed to be dangerous) | \$72.00 | N |
| Maintenance Fee—Horse and Cattle (per animal, per day) | \$20.50 | N |
| Maintenance Fee—Pig and Deer (per animal, per day) | \$10.50 | N |
| Maintenance Fee—Sheep and Goat (per animal, per day) | \$5.50 | N |
| Charge to cover costs associated with investigation, impounding and release stock/animals | | |
| Normal working hours (per person, per hour) | \$112.00 | N |
| Callout (per person, per hour) - Minimum 4 hours | \$265.00 | N |
| Carrier/Transport costs | Actual + 20% | N |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|----------------------|-----|
| Companion Animals - Life Long Registration and Micro-chipping | | |
| Entire (not de-sexed) Dog (or desexed after relevant age) | \$234.00 | N |
| Entire (not de-sexed) Cat | \$59.00 | N |
| De-sexed Dog | \$69.00 | N |
| De-sexed Cat | \$59.00 | N |
| Pound/Shelter dog (de-sexed) | \$0.00 | N |
| Pound/Shelter cat (de-sexed) | \$0.00 | N |
| Dog Owned by a Registered Breeder or desexing not recommended | \$69.00 | N |
| Dog—Working, Service of the State and Assistance | \$0.00 | N |
| Cat Owned by a Registered Breeder or desexing not recommended | \$59.00 | N |
| De-sexed Cat or Dog Owned by a Pensioner* | \$29.00 | N |
| Registration late fee—Animals not registered within 28 days of date the animal is required to be registered. | \$19.00 | N |
| Data entry of Change of Ownership forms on NSW Pet Registry | \$5.00 (per form) | Υ |
| ANNUAL PERMIT CATEGORY | | |
| Annual Permit—Cat not desexed by four months of age (exemptions apply to cats registered before 1/7/2020, cats kept for breeding purposes by members of recognised breeding bodies and cats that cannot be desexed due to medical reasons) | \$85.00 | N |
| Annual Permit—Restricted breed dogs or declared dangerous (applies to dogs already registered) | \$206.00 | N |
| Permit Late Fee | \$19.00 | N |

^{*} An eligible pensioner includes a person in receipt of the aged pension, war widow pension or disability pension or the holder of a Pensioner Concession Card.

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Swimming Pool | | |
| Season Tickets: | | |
| → Single | \$110.00 | Υ |
| → Family | | |
| Family of 4 and thereafter produce a Medicare card (for proof of family numbers) and any additional child not listed on the Medicare card be \$3 per visit | \$215.00 | Υ |
| Single Daily Admission | \$3.00 | Υ |
| Children 2 years of age and under (if swimming) | \$1.00 | Υ |
| Museum Fees | | |
| Adult Entry | \$5.00 | Υ |
| Child Entry (School aged) | \$2.00 | Υ |
| Family Entry (2 Adults, 2 Children or 1 Adult, 3 Children) | \$10.00 | Υ |
| Bush Mobile Fees (session fees per child per hour) | | |
| Child care sessions (per hour) | \$15.00 | N |
| Each additional child \$10 | | IN |
| Playgroup sessions (per session) | \$15.00 | N |
| Each additional child \$10 | | |
| Casual Day Child care session | \$55.00 | N |
| Early Learning Centre | | |
| Enrolment - per child | \$60.00 | N |
| Daily fee 0 - 2 year | \$110.00 | N |
| Daily fee 2 years and 1day - 3 years | \$107.00 | N |
| Daily fee 3 years and 1 days - 12 years | \$104.00 | N |
| Casual Day | \$130.00 | N |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 | GST |
|--|------------------|-----|
| Water Connections | | |
| 20mm Connection | \$700.00 | N |
| 25mm Connection | \$850.00 | N |
| 32mm Connection | \$850.00 | N |
| 40mm Connection | \$1150.00 | N |
| 50mm Connection | \$1650.00 | N |
| 100mm Connection | Price on request | N |
| 25mm Village Connection | \$1000.00 | N |
| Charge for Downsizing Water Meter | \$250.00 | N |
| Charge for disconnection (Except for 100mm on Request) | \$150.00 | N |
| Charge for reconnection | Actual Cost | N |
| Special Water Meter Reading | \$30.00 | N |
| Water Meter Testing (to be refunded if found faulty) | \$100.00 | N |
| Installation of flow restrictor | \$50.00 | N |
| Removal of flow restrictor | \$50.00 | N |
| Extension of standard water service for a new connection (Plant, Labour and Materials) | Actual Cost | N |
| Supply water meter box | \$100.00 | N |
| Supply and install water meter box | \$200.00 | N |
| Fill swimming pool from hydrant | \$150.00 | N |
| Sewer Connections | | |
| New sewer connection (Plant, Labour and Materials) | Actual Cost | N |
| Trade Waste Fees | | |
| Annual Trade Waste Fee – Category 1 dischargers | \$95.00 | N |
| Annual Trade Waste Fee – Category 2 dischargers | \$185.00 | N |
| Reinspection Fee (if required) Category 1, 2 dischargers | \$95.00 | N |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Bogan Shire Administration | | |
| Photocopying & Printing | | |
| A4 Page Black & White | \$0.40 | Υ |
| A4 Page Colour | \$3.00 | Υ |
| A3 Page Black & White | \$0.50 | Υ |
| A3 Page Colour | \$6.00 | Υ |
| Laminating | | |
| A4 Page | \$3.30 | Υ |
| A3 Page | \$6.00 | Υ |
| Scanning | | |
| To email | \$2.00 | Υ |
| Other Services | | |
| Heritage Walkway Plaque (Minimum \$250.00) | At cost + 10% | Υ |
| Property/Road Map | \$10.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|--|-----|
| Bogan Shire Library | | |
| Photocopying & Printing | | |
| Scanning to email | \$1.00 | Υ |
| A4 Single Sided Black & White | \$0.40 | Υ |
| A4 Double Sided Black & White | \$0.50 | Υ |
| Bulk A4 Black & White | \$0.30 | Υ |
| A4 Page Colour | \$3.00 | Υ |
| Bulk A4 Colour (per sheet) | \$1.00 | Υ |
| A3 Single Sided Black & White | \$0.50 | Υ |
| A3 Double Sided Black & White | \$0.70 | Υ |
| A3 Page Colour | \$6.00 | Υ |
| Laminating | | |
| A4 Page | \$3.30 | Υ |
| A3 Page | \$6.00 | Υ |
| Overdue Fees and other Charges | | |
| DVD's (with charges per item being capped at \$30) | \$1.50 per/day | Υ |
| Lots or Damaged Item | Tax Invoice for cost less Depreciation | |
| Processing Fee | \$5.50 | Υ |
| Replacement cards | \$2.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Government Information Public Access Fee | | |
| (Access to records by natural persons) | | |
| Access to Records | | |
| Application Fee—Informal Access to Information | Nil | |
| Application Fee—Formal Access to Information | \$30.00 | N |
| Processing charge per hour after first hour | \$30.00 | N |
| Note: Standard service is 5 business days. Photocopy charges will apply where relevant. | | |
| Flooding or Drainage Information (s608, LG Act) | | |
| Supply of Written Advice per property of 1% annual Exceedence Probability (1 in 100 year) Flood Level if available for location | \$120.00 | N |
| Electronic copy (PDF format) of Council adopted Flood Study Report | \$330.00 | N |

| CERTIFICATES | | |
|--|-------------------|--------------|
| Maximum regulated fee under Environmental Planning and Asses | ssment Regulation | - as amended |
| Copy of Drainage Diagrams | \$30.00 | N |
| Planning Certificate—Section 10.7 (2) | \$53.00 Per lot | N |
| Planning Certificate—Section 10.7 (5) | \$80.00 Per lot | N |
| Planning Cert including additional information —Section 10.7 (2) (5) | \$133.00 Per lot | N |
| Section 603 Certificate (as set by Division of Local Government) | \$90.00 | N |
| Outstanding Notices (735A.121AP) - Per Lot * | \$85.00 | N |
| Expedition Fee | \$100.00 | N |
| * if inspection of lot is required | Actual Cost | N |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Sorted and Separated Domestic Recyclable Materials | | |
| Glass, Paper, Cardboard, Plastic Bottles, Aluminum cans | Nil | Υ |
| Used motor oil and vehicle batteries | Nil | |
| Green Waste (Lawn clippings only) | Nil | |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ tree material (per utility or single axle trailer load up to 1m³)* | \$36.00* | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material (per double axle trailer or small truck up to 3 tonne)** | \$45.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material per small truck (4 -5 tonne) or part | \$60.00 | Y |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material per medium truck (8-9 tonne) or part | \$120.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material per standard dog trailer (12 tonne) or part | \$180.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material per super dog trailer (18 tonne) or part | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ Tree material per semi (25 tonne) or part | \$400.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Sorted and Separated Domestic Recyclable Materials | | |
| Timber (sawn timber suitable for chipping only) - car/station wagon/wheelie | \$10.00 | Υ |
| Timber (sawn Timber suitable for chipping only) - per utility or single axle trailer load | \$36.00 | Υ |
| Timber (sawn Timber suitable for chipping only) - per small truck (4-5 tonne) or part | \$72.00 | Υ |
| Corrugated iron, white goods (degassed), hot water services, car bodies, scrap metal (ferrous and non-ferrous) | Nil | |
| Whitegoods not degassed | \$16.00 | Υ |
| Farm chemical drums / Drum Muster chemical drums (empty and clean) | Nil | |
| Clean drums to landfill (per drum) | \$3.00 | Υ |
| Bulky Furniture (per utility or single axle trailer load)/carpet | \$35.00* | Υ |
| Mattresses Small (cot,single, king single) (each single axle trailer load) | \$10.00 | Υ |
| Mattresses - Large (double, queen, king (each)) / Lounges (each double axle trailer load) | \$20.00 | Υ |

^{*}Use of allocated vouchers can be made in lieu of payment to the limit of vouchers issued per ratable property (s501 waste depot access fee)

^{**}Use of two (2) allocated vouchers can be made in lieu of payment to the limit of vouchers

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|------------------|-----|
| Sorted and Separated Domestic Recyclable Materials | | |
| Domestic E-waste (TV's, printers, computers, mobiles) | Nil | |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry (clean only—per utility or single axle trailer load up to 1m³) | \$36.00 | Υ |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry (clean only - (per double axel trailer or small truck up to 3 tonne) | \$45.00 | Υ |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry per small truck (4-5 tonne) or part | \$60.00 | Υ |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry per medium truck (8-9 tonne) or part | \$120.00 | Υ |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry per standard dog trailer (12 tonne) or part | \$180.00 | Y |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry per super dog trailer (18 tonne) or part | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Bricks, concrete and masonry per semi (25 tonne) or part | \$400.00 | Υ |
| Out of Hours Waste Depot Access (If Available) Minimum of 48 hours notice is required | | |
| Full day (8hrs) | \$400.00 | Υ |
| Half day (min 4hrs) | \$200.00 | Υ |
| Minimum (2hrs) | \$100.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Major Events | | |
| Major Events Waste Disposal Charge | \$250.00 | Υ |
| Unsorted and Unseparated Domestic Waste Disposal | | |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials in a bin only (240lt) | \$5.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials (per utility or single axle trailer load up to 1m3)* | \$50.00* | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials(per double axle trailer or small truck up to 3 tonne)** | \$80.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials per small truck (4-5 tonne) or part | \$280.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials per medium truck (8-9 tonne) or part | \$504.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials per standard dog trailer (12 tonne) or part | \$672.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials per super dog trailer (18 tonne) or part | \$1010.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Domestic Waste Materials per semi (25 tonne) or part | \$1400.00 | Υ |

^{*}Use of allocated vouchers can be made in lieu of payment to the limit of vouchers issued per ratable property (s501 waste depot access fee)

^{**}Use of two (2) allocated vouchers can be made in lieu of payment to the limit of vouchers issued per ratable property (s501 waste depot access fee)

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| DEMOLITION WASTE Dwellings and Domestic Sheds (payable PRIOR to commencement of demolition of structure) | | |
| Domestic Shed/ Additions (separated) | \$600.00 | Υ |
| Dwelling - Weatherboard or brick veneer (separated) | \$2,000.00 | Υ |
| Dwelling - Weatherboard or brick veneer (non-separated) | \$4,000.00 | Υ |
| Commercial & Industrial Buildings (payable PRIOR to commencement of demolition of commercial/industrial) | | |
| Single Storey Brick or Besser block construction (Separated) | \$3,000.00 | Υ |
| Single Storey Brick or Besser block construction (Non-separated) | \$6,000.00 | Υ |
| Minimum fee for higher/complex demolition based on Council Inspection & Quotation and <i>MUST be separated</i> | \$12,000.00 | Υ |
| COMMERICAL / INDUSTRIAL WASTE DISPOSAL | | |
| Sorted and Separated Commercial or Industrial Waste Disposal by | Contractor | |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials (per utility or single axle trailer load up to 1m3) | \$50.00 | Y |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials (per double axle trailer load or small truck [up to 3.0 tonnes] or part) | \$70.00 | Y |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials small truck (4-5 tonnes) or part | \$240.00 | Υ |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials (per large truck [8-9 tonnes] or part) | \$250.00 | Υ |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials per standard dog trailer (12 tonne) or part | \$580.00 | Υ |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials per super dog trailer (18 tonne) or part | \$720.00 | Υ |
| SORTED & SEPARATED Waste Materials per semi (25 tonne) or part | \$850.00 | Υ |
| Additional charge for waste from regulated areas (per tonne) | \$300.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|--|---------------------|-----|
| Unsorted and Unseparated Commercial or Industrial Waste Disposal by Contractor | | |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials (per utility or single axel trailer load up to 1m3) | \$102.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials (per double axel trailer load or small truck [up to3.0 tonnes] or part) | \$170.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials small truck (4-5 tonnes) or part | \$340.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials (per large truck [8-9 tonnes] or part) | \$550.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials per standard dog trailer (12 tonne) or part | \$720.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials per super dog trailer (18 tonne) or part | \$1,350.00 | Υ |
| UNSORTED & UNSEPARATED Waste Materials per semi (25 tonne) or part | \$1,800.00 | Υ |
| Compacted waste vehicle per tonne | \$60.00 | Υ |
| Additional charge for waste from regulated areas (per tonne) | \$300.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste Disposal only from Contractor | | |
| Lawn clippings only (utility or single axel trailer load) | Nil | Υ |
| Green Waste including tree limbs/ plant material (utility, single or dual axel trailer load by contractor) | \$46.00 | Υ |
| Green Waste including large tree limbs/ plant material (small truck 3.5 tonnes up to 8 tonnes per truck load) | \$87.00 | Υ |
| Clinical Waste Disposal (Minimum 24hrs notice required) | | |
| Clinical waste (per 240lt bin —not more than 200kg per delivery) | \$11.00 | Υ |
| Dead Animals Disposal (Minimum 2hrs notice required) | | |
| Small (e.g. dog, cat) | \$15.00 | Υ |
| Medium (e.g. large dog, sheep, goat, calf) | \$25.00 | Υ |
| Large (e.g. horse, cow) | \$75.00 | Υ |

| FEES & CHARGES | 2022/2023 Fee \$ | GST |
|---|---------------------|---------|
| Asbestos from within Bogan Shire only (Minimum 48hrs booking not delivery) | ice required p | rior to |
| All asbestos to be double wrapped as per SafeWork requirements. | | |
| Friable & Bonded Asbestos less than 1m3 | \$100.00 | Υ |
| Friable & Bonded Asbestos per m3 greater than 1m3 | \$80.00 | Υ |
| Friable & Bonded Asbestos per small bag (from Council) | \$80.00 | Υ |
| Friable & Bonded Asbestos per large bag (from Council) | \$100.00 | Υ |
| Fire damaged/destroyed building containing Friable & Bonded Asbestos (> than 25m3 up to 100m3) | \$6,000.00 | Υ |
| Fire damaged/destroyed building containing Friable & Bonded Asbestos > than 100m3 = base amount above plus cost per m3) | \$65.00 | Υ |
| Tyre Disposal (per each) | | |
| Motorbike (Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$5.00 | Υ |
| Motorbike (Non Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$8.00 | Υ |
| Car (Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$11.00 | Υ |
| Car (Non Bogan Shire Resident/Business/Contractor) | \$21.00 | Υ |
| Light Truck, 4WD (Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$26.00 | Υ |
| Light Truck, 4WD (Non Bogan Shire Resident/Business/Contractor) | \$46.00 | Υ |
| Truck (Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$46.00 | Υ |
| Truck (Non Bogan Shire Resident/Business/Contractor) | \$66.00 | Υ |
| Tractor (small to 1.5m) | \$66.00 | Υ |
| Tractor (medium over 1.5m) | \$85.00 | Υ |
| Tractor/Grader tyre large 24 5/32 | \$125.00 | Υ |
| Tractor/Grader tyre large 30 5/32 | \$140.00 | Υ |
| Super Single Truck (Wide) (Bogan Shire Resident/Business) | \$55.00 | Υ |
| Super Single Truck (Wide) (Non Bogan Shire Resident/Business/ Contractor) | \$80.00 | Υ |
| Earthmoving 15 5/25 | \$125.00 | Υ |
| Rim (in addition to tyre charge) | \$11.00 | Υ |